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Maryland Lottery® My Lottery Rewards™ 

Holiday Cash 2023 Second-Chance Promotion 

Drawing Rules 
 

OVERVIEW: 

Beginning any time on Monday, October 23, 2023, until 11:59:59 PM on Monday, January 15, 2024, players 

can enter the Maryland Lottery® My Lottery Rewards™ Holiday Cash 2023 Second-Chance Promotion 

(“Promotion”) offered by the Maryland State Lottery and Gaming Control Agency (“Lottery” or “Maryland Lottery”) for a 

chance to win weekly cash prizes of $5,000 and/or a grand prize of $100,000. A total of sixty-two (62) winners 

will be selected to win a total of $500,000 in cash prizes.  

 

HOW TO PARTICIPATE: 

To participate, enter at mdlottery.com/holiday, or mdlottery.com/rewards, or through the MLR App non-

winning Maryland Lottery® 2023 holiday scratch-off tickets (#656 $1 OH, SNAP, #657 $2 Unwrap the Cash, 

#658 $3 Peppermint Payout Multiplier, #659 $5 Holiday Cash, #660 $10 Snow Globe 7s, #661 $20 Win $100, 

$200 or $500), and/or winning or non-winning Maryland Lottery® holiday Fast Play tickets (#051 $1 Candy 

Cane Crush, #052 $5 Snowflake Ca$h, #032 $10 Holiday Money Match), and/or any other ticket specified by 

the Lottery, (collectively, “Tickets”; singular “Ticket”). The number of entries received for a submitted Ticket 

equals the price of the Ticket, i.e., $1 Ticket equals one (1) entry; $2 Ticket equals two (2) entries, etc. A 

qualifying entry is one (1) Ticket. A Ticket may only be used to enter one time.  

 

Prizes: There will be twelve (12) Second-Chance Drawings (“Drawings”; singular “Drawing”) throughout the 

Promotion. Prizes include a total of sixty (60) $5,000 cash prizes and two (2) $100,000 prizes.  

 

For each Drawing: Entries are cumulative, and will carry over after each Drawing. Entries must be entered for a 

specific Drawing by 11:59:59 PM Eastern Time on the announced drawing entry deadline date to be eligible for 

that Drawing. (In these Rules, all times are Eastern Time.) Once an entry is submitted, it will remain in the pool 

of entries unless selected as a winning entry. See the Drawing Chart below for Drawing Number, Drawing 

Entry Deadlines, Drawing Dates, Number of Winners, Prizes, and Claiming Deadlines.  

 

Internet access and a valid email address are required to create a My Lottery Rewards account and enter this 

Promotion and its Drawings. Mailed entries will not be accepted. Winners in each Drawing will be drawn 

starting with the highest prize value first, followed by the next highest, etc. The $100,000 prize is the highest 

prize. You may enter as often as you like, and: 

• You may win more than once throughout the Promotion; however, 

• You may only win one time per Drawing (the highest prize for which a winner is selected); and 

• Only one player per household/residence address (as registered with MLR at the time of the Drawing) 

is allowed to win per Drawing. 
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You do not need to keep your original ticket in order to claim your prize if you win.  (Players and winners are 

sometimes referred to as “you” and “your”.)  

 

To enter, you must be 18 years of age or older. All winners must be at least 18 years of age.  

 

DRAWING SCHEDULE 

 

All winners, including alternate winners (“Alternates” or “Alternate”), must claim your prize by 4:30 PM on 

the respective claiming deadlines shown above. 

 

CLAIMING: 

You will be advised, at the time of notification, of claiming procedures and reminded of claiming deadlines.  

Claiming deadlines for winners, including Alternates, are included in the chart above.  

DRAWING 

NUMBER 

DRAWING 

ENTRY 

DEADLINE 

11:59:59 PM 

ON: 

DRAWING DATE 

# OF 

WINNER

S 

EACH PRIZE 

CLAIMING DEADLINES 

FOR WINNERS & 

ALTERNATES 

4:30 PM ON: 

1 Sun., 10/29/23 Mon., 10/30/23 5 $5,000 Cash 
Wed., 11/29/23; 

Alternates Fri., 12/29/23 

2 Sun., 11/5/23 Mon., 11/6/23 5 $5,000 Cash 
Wed., 12/6/23; Alternates 

Fri., 1/5/24 

3 Sun., 11/12/23 Mon., 11/13/23 5 $5,000 Cash 
Wed., 12/13/23; 

Alternates Fri., 1/12/24 

4 Sun., 11/19/23 Mon., 11/20/23 5 $5,000 Cash 
Wed., 12/20/23; 

Alternates Fri., 1/19/24 

5 Sun., 11/26/23 Mon., 11/27/23 5 $5,000 Cash 
Wed., 12/27/23; 

Alternates Fri., 1/26/24 

6 Sun., 12/3/23 Mon., 12/4/23 5 $5,000 Cash 
Wed. 1/3/24; Alternates 

Fri., 2/2/24 

7 Sun., 12/10/23 Mon., 12/11/23 5 $5,000 Cash 
Wed., 1/10/24; Alternates 

Fri., 2/9/24 

8 Sun., 12/17/23 Mon., 12/18/23 5 $5,000 Cash 
Wed., 1/17/24; Alternates 

Fri., 2/16/24 

9 
Wed., 

12/27/23 
Thu., 12/28/23 5 $5,000 Cash 

Mon., 1/29/24; Alternates 

Wed., 2/28/24 

10 Mon., 1/1/24 Tue., 1/2/24 5 $5,000 Cash 
Thu., 2/1/24; Alternates 

Mon., 3/4/24 

11 Mon., 1/8/24 Tue., 1/9/24 5 $5,000 Cash 
Thu., 2/8/24; Alternates 

Mon., 3/11/24 

12 Mon., 1/15/24 Tue., 1/16/24 
2 

5 

$100,000 Cash 

$5,000 Cash 

Thu., 2/15/24; Alternates 

Mon., 3/18/24 
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• Winners of the $100,000 prizes must claim your prize in person by 4:30 PM of the claiming deadline 

date at the Maryland Lottery Customer Resource Center, Montgomery Park Business Center, 1800 

Washington Boulevard, Suite 330, Baltimore, MD 21230.  

• Winners of the $5,000 prizes may claim your prize in person at the Maryland Lottery Customer 

Resource Center, or by mail (with a Lottery Claim form and required documentation enclosed), to the 

address in the preceding sentence, or through email or facsimile transmission (with a Lottery Claim 

form and required documentation enclosed). An email address and/or fax number will be provided 

upon request.  

• Winners must allow 30 business days after the Lottery receives a claim for delivery of your prize.  

• If a winner has been disqualified, or by the relevant claiming deadline has not claimed, submitted all 

required documentation and information, including completing waivers for both the winner and the 

guest, and been confirmed and validated as eligible, then an Alternate winner may be selected. 

Alternates must claim by 4:30 PM of the claiming deadline designated for Alternates. A decision to 

replace a winner with an Alternate is within the sole discretion and judgment of the Maryland Lottery. 

Once the decision to proceed with an Alternate is made, the person who was previously selected as a 

winner is no longer entitled to a prize. 

• You do not have the option to request or receive a substitute or equivalent prize for any prize. 

 

The Maryland Lottery will send you a W-2G form for the $100,000 and $5,000 prizes. All amounts paid to you 

or on your behalf will be included in your reportable income. You will be taxed on those amounts. All winners 

are responsible for all taxes, including income taxes.  

 

ADDITIONAL RULES: 
 
For questions or assistance, visit the MLR website at mdlottery.com/rewards, go to the Help Menu tab and 
select Member Feedback, or you may call the MLR toll-free hotline number, 1-800-201-0108. 
 
All aspects of this Promotion are governed by these Drawing Rules (“Rules”), The Maryland Lottery My Lottery 
Rewards™ Terms of Use, and the Maryland State Lottery And Gaming Control Agency My Lottery Rewards™ 
Official Rules And Conditions Of Eligibility (Points for Prizes®/Points for Drawings®/2nd Chance 
Drawings/Subscriptions).  If any discrepancy exists between these Rules and other material describing the 
Promotion or anything related thereto, these Rules shall prevail. 
 

Please play responsibly. For help, visit mdgamblinghelp.org or call 1-800-GAMBLER. Must be 18 years or 

older to play. 

 

https://www.mdlottery.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/MLR-Terms-of-Use.pdf
https://www.mdlottery.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/MLR-Terms-of-Use.pdf
https://www.mdlottery.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/Points-for-Prizes-Drawings-Rules.pdf
https://www.mdlottery.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/Points-for-Prizes-Drawings-Rules.pdf
https://www.mdlottery.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/Points-for-Prizes-Drawings-Rules.pdf

